29/1/26, 17:08

Sport
Boat

Class

Regata 5 -
Race Barlovento Start

Sotavento N° 4
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MUCHO SOL IV
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ALPHA & BETA
ESQUILAX
NORTAZO

Race Results

ROLEX CIRCUITO ATLANTICO SUR 2026
Yacht Club Argentino - Yacht Club Punta del Este
24/1/2026 - 31/1/2026

29/01/2

Race Results

026 15:10:00

(29/01/2026 18:10:00)

URU5470
URU5447
URU5036
URU 5087
URU-1434
URU-778
URU-1555
URU-1365
URU-164
ARG-2145
ARG-6033
URU-76

GUILLERMO PLA - FERNANDO CASTRO

EDUARDO ARTUCIO

) 5,31
Distance NM

BERENBAU/SIEDEMBURG

Bellini Alzola Santos Garcia Rinaldi

VALLARINO / PARRA

JUAN MANUEL VIDAL

ALBERTO MALLO

DIEGO GUANI / GONZALO AROCENA

LUCIA MONJEAU

YCPE-ALEJANDRO DE LA TOUR

JUAN GAIBISSO
PAULA MARINO

1,44
1,22
1,22
1,43

Course data

131,0°
312,00
132,0°
310,0°

130,0°
130,0°
125,0°
128,0°

PCS - Constructed
Course with variable

Scoring
RS 402. 10)

J-24

J-24

J-24

J-24

J-70

J-70
BILLOCH 25
J-70
FARR 9.5
J-24
CONTE 24
J-70

implied wind (ORC

+0 16:18:55
+0 16:20:55
+0 16:21:41
+0 16:23:13
+0 16:20:05
+0 16:20:51
+0 16:23:09
+0 16:21:39
+0 16:25:21
+0 16:32:20
UFD
DNC
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Updated

01:08:55
01:10:55
01:11:41
01:13:13
01:10:05
01:10:51
01:13:09
01:11:39
01:15:21
01:22:20

29/01/2026 17:07:48

(Provisional)

00:00:00
00:02:07
00:02:56
00:04:35
00:06:23
00:07:19
00:07:20
00:08:16
00:10:58
00:13:51

12,00
11,00
10,00
9,00
8,00
7,00
6,00
5,00
4,00
3,00
0,00
0,00

17



