



ROLEX CIRCUITO ATLANTICO SUR 2026

Yacht Club Argentino - Yacht Club Punta del Este

24/1/2026 - 31/1/2026

Race Results

Class	Sport Boat	Race	Regata 5 - Barlovento Sotavento N° 4	Start	29/01/2026 15:10:00 (29/01/2026 18:10:00)	Distance	5,31 NM	Scoring	PCS - Constructed Course with variable implied wind (ORC RS 402.10)	Updated	29/01/2026 17:07:48 (Provisional)
-------	------------	------	--------------------------------------	-------	--	----------	---------	---------	--	---------	--------------------------------------

Overall Pos	Nation	Yacht Name	Sail No	Owner	Type	Finish Time	Elapsed	Delta	Overall Pts
1		PANTERA	URU5470	GUILLERMO PLA - FERNANDO CASTRO	J-24	+0 16:18:55	01:08:55	00:00:00	12,00
2		LUCA	URU5447	EDUARDO ARTUCIO	J-24	+0 16:20:55	01:10:55	00:02:07	11,00
3		COYOTE	URU5036	BERENBAU/SIEDEMBURG	J-24	+0 16:21:41	01:11:41	00:02:56	10,00
4		CUTTY SARK	URU 5087	Bellini Alzola Santos Garcia Rinaldi	J-24	+0 16:23:13	01:13:13	00:04:35	9,00
5		ECTO 1-RUS	URU-1434	VALLARINO / PARRA	J-70	+0 16:20:05	01:10:05	00:06:23	8,00
6		MAMBO	URU-778	JUAN MANUEL VIDAL	J-70	+0 16:20:51	01:10:51	00:07:19	7,00
7		MUCHO SOL IV	URU-1555	ALBERTO MALLO	BILLOCH 25	+0 16:23:09	01:13:09	00:07:20	6,00
8		80/20	URU-1365	DIEGO GUANI / GONZALO AROCENA	J-70	+0 16:21:39	01:11:39	00:08:16	5,00
9		VENT	URU-164	LUCIA MONJEAU	FARR 9,5	+0 16:25:21	01:15:21	00:10:58	4,00
10		ALPHA & BETA	ARG-2145	YCPÉ-ALEJANDRO DE LA TOUR	J-24	+0 16:32:20	01:22:20	00:13:51	3,00
11		ESQUILAX	ARG-6033	JUAN GAIBISSO	CONTE 24	UFD			0,00
11		NORTAZO	URU-76	PAULA MARIÑO	J-70	DNC			0,00

Course data

Distance	Bearing	TWD	TWS
1,44	131,0°	130,0°	
1,22	312,0°	130,0°	
1,22	132,0°	125,0°	
1,43	310,0°	128,0°	